OP \$65.00 5346598

ETAS ID: TM711962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:02/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radius Bancorp Inc.		01/29/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LendingClub Corporation		
Street Address:	595 Market Street, Suite 200		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5346598	RADIUS BANK
Registration Number:	4847508	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131
Email: tm-slc@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua G. Gigger

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joshua G. GiggerSIGNATURE:/Joshua G. Gigger/DATE SIGNED:02/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION - DE - Merger#page3.tif source=LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION - DE - Merger#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RADIUS BANCORP INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202405085

Date: 01-29-21

4228539 8100M SR# 20210275215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:14 PM 01/29/2021
FILED 05:15 PM 01/29/2021
SR 20210275215 - File Number 4228539

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

RADIUS BANCORP INC.

WITH AND INTO

LENDINGCLUB CORPORATION

January 29, 2021

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

1. The name and state of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Radius Bancorp Inc. Delaware

LendingClub Corporation Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of February 18, 2020, by and among LendingClub Corporation, a Delaware corporation, SC Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Radius Bancorp Inc., a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251(c) of the DGCL (and by the written consent of each of the Constituent Corporations' stockholder(s) in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL).
- 3. The surviving corporation shall be LendingClub Corporation.
- 4. By virtue of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the existing Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as amended by the Certificate of Amendment dated July 2, 2019) of LendingClub Corporation with no amendments.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 595 Market Street, Suite 200, San Francisco, CA 94105, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of January 29, 2021.

LENDINGCLYB CØRPORATION

By

Name: Scott Sanborn

Title: Chie Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

RECORDED: 03/03/2022